# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/06/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SolarWinds.Net, Inc.		02/06/2008	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SolarWinds, Inc.	
Street Address:	3711 South MoPac Expressway	
Internal Address:	Building Two	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77183556	SOLAR INK
Serial Number:	77412588	
Serial Number:	77412471	SOLARWINDS
Registration Number:	3227511	IPMONITOR
Registration Number:	3227510	IPMONITOR
Registration Number:	3029059	NETMINDER
Registration Number:	3470427	THWACK
Registration Number:	3470426	THWACK
Registration Number:	3417619	LANSURVEYOR
Registration Number:	3328422	SOLARWINDS
Registration Number:	3274061	WATCHING THE NETWORK
Registration Number:	2917050	SOLARWINDS
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0119

900112784

ı			
	Registration Number:	3259711	ORION
	Registration Number:	2716655	IPMONITOR
	Registration Number:	2276919	ROUTERCHECK
	Registration Number:	2307348	LANSURVEYOR
	Registration Number:	2311217	NETMINDER
	Registration Number:	2073649	CYBERGAUGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)720-7801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.720.7800

Email: ipgeneraltyc@ssd.com, cgunderson@ssd.com, akey@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087820.00013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alisa C. Key, Esq.
Signature:	/alisa c. key/
Date:	08/01/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=MERGER into SolarWinds, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0120

PAGE 3

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SOLARWINDS.NET, INC.", AN OKLAHOMA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SOLARWINDS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"SOLARWINDS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 6:57 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4448242 8100M

080128155

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6368264

DATE: 02-07-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003827 FRAME: 0121

**RECORDED: 08/01/2008**